

NDPS Case No 32/2020

Order No.27 Dated: 11.11.2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

All three accused files hazira.

No witness is present.

Ld. PO is on leave. Ld. ADJ 2nd Court, Howrah remain in charge.

As per prayer of the Ld. PP for reschedule of the case the case is deferred and reschedule as follows.

Fix 11.03.2025 & 12.03.2025 for appearance & evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Judge, Special Court under
N.D.P.S Act, Howrah.**