

T.R. Case No. 32 of 2020

Order No.30 Dated 19.06.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Out of three accused persons on court bail two accused are present by filing hazira and another accused namely Lal Chand Mondal is absent by petition u/s-317 of Cr.P.C. and represented by his Ld. Lawyer.

Heard considered prayer is allowed.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present.

S.R received.

No witness is present.

Hence the case is adjourned.

To. **08.09.2025, 09.09.2025** and **10.09.2025** for appearance and evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Judge Special Court under
NDPS Act, Howrah**